
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                        Kettle Moraine Lutheran | Jackson, WI
                    Hosted by Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    38  University School of Milwaukee    (20:13.7  101:08.1 1:40.2)
================================================
  1      2  Bella Grenier           11   19:16.6
  2      3  Cate Kohli              9    19:47.5
  3      8  Annie Norman            11   20:13.5
  4     12  Anastasia Marich        10   20:53.7
  5     13  Lucy Konkol             9    20:56.8
  6   ( 64) Izze Keller Hendr       11   26:43.2

  2.    90  New Berlin Eisenhower             (21:07.5  105:37.4 4:01.9)
================================================
  1      1  Faith Wehrman           11   18:26.6
  2     11  Jadelyn Wehrman         9    20:46.7
  3     19  DenaMarie Gonzales      12   21:34.1
  4     27  Kylie Kwiatkowski       11   22:21.5
  5     32  Macy McCormick          12   22:28.5
  6   ( 35) Ava Lindner             10   22:39.5
  7   ( 47) Abby Lazzar             10   23:54.2

  3.    92  Shorewood                         (21:27.3  107:16.3 2:09.0)
================================================
  1      7  Amie Gronert            12   20:12.2
  2     17  Kate Monahan            11   21:20.6
  3     18  Cece Axtell             9    21:20.8
  4     24  Anna Duensing           11   22:01.5
  5     26  Aven Spahn              9    22:21.2
  6   ( 31) Claire Pielmeier        11   22:25.7
  7   ( 36) Isla Marks              9    22:41.5

  4.   104  Watertown Luther Prep             (21:42.3  108:31.2 1:49.4)
================================================
  1     10  Jemma Habben            12   20:32.5
  2     21  Anna Haakenson          10   21:40.7
  3     22  Emma Patrick            9    21:57.0
  4     23  Brianna Wiedenhoeft     10   21:59.1
  5     28  Alexis Veenhuis         12   22:21.9
  6   ( 39) Aryana Taylor           12   23:13.8
  7   ( 43) Marissa Buege           12   23:38.7

  5.   131  Grafton                           (22:04.4  110:22.0 3:27.5)
================================================
  1      4  Callie Faust            10   19:53.4
  2     20  Claire Wille            10   21:40.5
  3     29  Evelyn Schmit           12   22:24.1
  4     37  Ruthie Schmit           10   23:03.1
  5     41  Ava McLaughlin          12   23:20.9
  6   ( 45) Josstyn Durst           11   23:47.3

  6.   140  New Berlin West                   (22:11.7  110:58.1 4:29.4)
================================================
  1      6  Emily Zeller            9    19:58.4
  2     15  Cassidy Somogji         10   21:17.6
  3     33  Nora Campion            10   22:36.3
  4     34  Claire Rawson           12   22:38.0
  5     52  Tesa Marrero            10   24:27.8
  6   ( 57) Lauren Petinga          12   25:04.3

  7.   182  Port Washington                   (23:01.5  115:07.4 4:17.5)



================================================
  1      9  Ellie Knepfel           9    20:21.1
  2     25  Payton Wysocki          10   22:19.6
  3     44  Mia Blum                10   23:39.4
  4     50  Avery Newell            10   24:08.7
  5     54  Annastasia Wischki      12   24:38.6
  6   ( 55) Reagan Jerome           11   24:49.0
  7   ( 67) Danielle Ehaney         12   26:58.2

  8.   188  Kettle Moraine Lutheran           (23:19.4  116:36.9 6:05.6)
================================================
  1      5  Emma Wagner             9    19:54.3
  2     16  Hayley Shada            9    21:19.1
  3     51  Lilly Hinz              12   24:25.3
  4     56  Haven Rhode             12   24:58.3
  5     60  Rachel Weed             11   25:59.9
  6   ( 63) Abby Krause             10   26:41.0
  7   ( 66) Regan Kramer            10   26:56.6

  9.   231  Catholic Memorial                 (24:21.1  121:45.5 6:11.9)
================================================
  1     14  Kasey Ghali             11   20:59.7
  2     40  Lili Ryan               11   23:17.8
  3     48  Anna Gerke              10   24:01.9
  4     61  Alyssa Germain          12   26:14.5
  5     68  Katie Logan             10   27:11.6
  6   ( 72) Aoife Fareau            9    28:39.2

 10.   236  Pius XI Catholic                  (24:14.8  121:14.0 4:26.7)
================================================
  1     30  Mirabella Schuster      12   22:24.9
  2     42  Celeste Claypool        9    23:34.1
  3     46  Itzel Sanchez           11   23:53.3
  4     53  Isabela Vargas          11   24:30.1
  5     65  Sydney Tezak            10   26:51.6
  6   ( 69) Ellie Griffin           12   27:21.3

 11.   266  Lake Country Lutheran             (25:00.5  125:02.4 3:25.0)
================================================
  1     38  Brooklynn Ferrill       12   23:08.8
  2     49  Eva DeWitz              10   24:03.3
  3     58  Ella Irvine             12   25:22.3
  4     59  Madison Klafke          12   25:54.2
  5     62  Katie Wassenaar         9    26:33.8
  6   ( 70) Michelle Miller         10   27:27.5
  7   ( 71) Laarni dela Cruz        9    27:35.0
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Faith Wehrman      11   New Berlin Eisenhower        18:26.6  5:57  t 
    2    2 Bella Grenier      11   University School of Milwauk 19:16.6  6:13  t 
    3    3 Cate Kohli         9    University School of Milwauk 19:47.5  6:23  t 
    4    4 Callie Faust       10   Grafton                      19:53.4  6:25  i 
    5    5 Emma Wagner        9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran      19:54.3  6:25  i 
    6    6 Emily Zeller       9    New Berlin West              19:58.4  6:26  i 
    7    7 Amie Gronert       12   Shorewood                    20:12.2  6:31  i 
    8    8 Annie Norman       11   University School of Milwauk 20:13.5  6:31  t 
    9    9 Ellie Knepfel      9    Port Washington              20:21.1  6:34  i 
   10   10 Jemma Habben       12   Watertown Luther Prep        20:32.5  6:37    
   11   11 Jadelyn Wehrman    9    New Berlin Eisenhower        20:46.7  6:42  t 
   12   12 Anastasia Marich   10   University School of Milwauk 20:53.7  6:44  t 
   13   13 Lucy Konkol        9    University School of Milwauk 20:56.8  6:45  t 
   14   14 Kasey Ghali        11   Catholic Memorial            20:59.7  6:46    
   15   15 Cassidy Somogji    10   New Berlin West              21:17.6  6:52    
   16   16 Hayley Shada       9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran      21:19.1  6:52    
   17   17 Kate Monahan       11   Shorewood                    21:20.6  6:53    
   18   18 Cece Axtell        9    Shorewood                    21:20.8  6:53    
   19   19 Denamarie Gonzales 12   New Berlin Eisenhower        21:34.1  6:57  t 
   20   20 Claire Wille       10   Grafton                      21:40.5  6:59    
   21   21 Anna Haakenson     10   Watertown Luther Prep        21:40.7  6:59    
   22   22 Emma Patrick       9    Watertown Luther Prep        21:57.0  7:04    
   23   23 Brianna Wiedenhoef 10   Watertown Luther Prep        21:59.1  7:05    
   24   24 Anna Duensing      11   Shorewood                    22:01.5  7:06    
   25   25 Payton Wysocki     10   Port Washington              22:19.6  7:12    
   26   26 Aven Spahn         9    Shorewood                    22:21.2  7:12    
   27   27 Kylie Kwiatkowski  11   New Berlin Eisenhower        22:21.5  7:12  t 
   28   28 Alexis Veenhuis    12   Watertown Luther Prep        22:21.9  7:12    
   29   29 Evelyn Schmit      12   Grafton                      22:24.1  7:13    
   30   30 Mirabella Schuster 12   Pius XI Catholic             22:24.9  7:13    
   31   31 Claire Pielmeier   11   Shorewood                    22:25.7  7:14    
   32   32 Macy McCormick     12   New Berlin Eisenhower        22:28.5  7:15  t 
   33   33 Nora Campion       10   New Berlin West              22:36.3  7:17    
   34   34 Claire Rawson      12   New Berlin West              22:38.0  7:18    
   35   35 Ava Lindner        10   New Berlin Eisenhower        22:39.5  7:18  t 
   36   36 Isla Marks         9    Shorewood                    22:41.5  7:19    
   37      Addison Drifka     9    Dominican                    23:02.2  7:25    
   38   37 Ruthie Schmit      10   Grafton                      23:03.1  7:26    
   39   38 Brooklynn Ferrill  12   Lake Country Lutheran        23:08.8  7:27    
   40   39 Aryana Taylor      12   Watertown Luther Prep        23:13.8  7:29    
   41   40 Lili Ryan          11   Catholic Memorial            23:17.8  7:30    
   42   41 Ava McLaughlin     12   Grafton                      23:20.9  7:31    
   43   42 Celeste Claypool   9    Pius XI Catholic             23:34.1  7:36    
   44   43 Marissa Buege      12   Watertown Luther Prep        23:38.7  7:37    
   45   44 Mia Blum           10   Port Washington              23:39.4  7:37    
   46   45 Josstyn Durst      11   Grafton                      23:47.3  7:40    
   47   46 Itzel Sanchez      11   Pius XI Catholic             23:53.3  7:42    
   48   47 Abby Lazzar        10   New Berlin Eisenhower        23:54.2  7:42  t 
   49   48 Anna Gerke         10   Catholic Memorial            24:01.9  7:45    
   50   49 Eva Dewitz         10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:03.3  7:45    
   51   50 Avery Newell       10   Port Washington              24:08.7  7:47    
   52   51 Lilly Hinz         12   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      24:25.3  7:52    
   53   52 Tesa Marrero       10   New Berlin West              24:27.8  7:53    
   54   53 Isabela Vargas     11   Pius XI Catholic             24:30.1  7:54    
   55   54 Annastasia Wischki 12   Port Washington              24:38.6  7:56    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   55 Reagan Jerome      11   Port Washington              24:49.0  8:00    
   57   56 Haven Rhode        12   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      24:58.3  8:03    
   58   57 Lauren Petinga     12   New Berlin West              25:04.3  8:05    
   59   58 Ella Irvine        12   Lake Country Lutheran        25:22.3  8:10    
   60   59 Madison Klafke     12   Lake Country Lutheran        25:54.2  8:21    
   61   60 Rachel Weed        11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      25:59.9  8:23    
   62   61 Alyssa Germain     12   Catholic Memorial            26:14.5  8:27    
   63   62 Katie Wassenaar    9    Lake Country Lutheran        26:33.8  8:33    
   64   63 Abby Krause        10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      26:41.0  8:36    
   65   64 Izze Keller Hendr  11   University School of Milwauk 26:43.2  8:36  t 
   66      Elsie Peltonen     10   Brown Deer                   26:50.8  8:39    
   67   65 Sydney Tezak       10   Pius XI Catholic             26:51.6  8:39    
   68   66 Regan Kramer       10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      26:56.6  8:41    
   69   67 Danielle Ehaney    12   Port Washington              26:58.2  8:41    
   70   68 Katie Logan        10   Catholic Memorial            27:11.6  8:46    
   71   69 Ellie Griffin      12   Pius XI Catholic             27:21.3  8:49    
   72   70 Michelle Miller    10   Lake Country Lutheran        27:27.5  8:51    
   73   71 Laarni Dela Cruz   9    Lake Country Lutheran        27:35.0  8:53    
   74      Lucero Aguirre-Tla 10   Messmer                      27:57.9  9:01    
   75   72 Aoife Fareau       9    Catholic Memorial            28:39.2  9:14    
   76      Emily Teevan       9    Dominican                    33:02.5 10:39    
   77      Estrella Aguirre   11   Messmer                      38:56.3 12:32    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


